
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3804
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
FOREIGN FUNDING FOR MASS MOVEMENT
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there are any inputs to suggest that some Non Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in the country are getting donations from foreign intelligence agencies for mass movement in order to destablise the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): There are no specific inputs suggesting receipt of donations by Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) from foreign intelligence agencies.

(b): In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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